

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST::ROHINI COURT COMPLEX :: DELHI

ORDER

In partial modification of this Order No. F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2023/44077-44103 dated 20.12.2023, the 1st link Officer of **Ms. Ruchika Singla, Ld. ADJ-03**, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi may be read as **Sh. Shivaji Anand, Ld. ADJ-01+ MACT** instead of Sh. Gagandeep Jindal, Ld. ADJ-01+ MACT.

Rest of the directions contained in the aforesaid order shall remain same.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

No. F2(1)/Judl./NW/RC/2023/45297-4532/ Dated, Delhi the 22/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. All the DHJS Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The President/Hon'y Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 4. The Chief Prosecutor, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. Reader to the undersigned.
- 9. The Personal Office of the undersigned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.